33
C
ylinders
C
D
I
H
G

Capacity
(tons)
Stroke
(in)
Model
Number
Cylinder
Effective
Area
(in2)
Oil
Capacity
(in3)
Weight
(lbs)
60 1.97 HLNF6002 13.42 26.42 31.3
100 1.97 HLNF10002 22.47 44.23 54.1
160 1.77 HLNF16002 35.51 62.91 91.0
200 1.77 HLNF20002 43.95 77.86 118.6
250 1.77 HLNF25002 56.27 99.70 154.6
Low Clearance Lifting w/ Mechanical Lock Nut
BVA Lock nut cylinders are
equipped with a yellow safety band.
Do not extend the ram beyond this